

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 184/2011

STATE NCT OF DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BISHAN @ BINNY ALIAS BAGGA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNAFor Appellant(s) Mr. S.S.Ray, Adv.  
Mr. T.A.Khan, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Vizokenuo Shuya, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR  
  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted that arguing counsel of respondent no. 1 is indisposed and has been advised bed rest. On the prayer made on behalf of the respondent no. 1 the appeal is adjourned by three weeks.

It is made clear that no further adjournment in the matter shall be granted.

List the matter after three weeks.

(POOJA CHOPRA)  
COURT MASTER(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER