

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 184/2011

STATE NCT OF DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BISHAN @ BINNY ALIAS BAGGA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-05-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.M.Nataraj ASG
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms Aakanksha Kaul Adv
Mr Adit Khorana Adv
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar Adv.
Mr. Manek Singh, Adv
Mr. Aman Sahani, Adv.
Anil Katiyar, Adv./AOR
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
Ms Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ranji Thomas Sr Adv
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Adv
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Mr.Rupesh Kumar, learned counsel for the respondents seeking adjournment, list on 20.07.2022.

Counter/rejoinder affidavit(s), if any, be filed in the meantime.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)